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Michael KAMMERMANN 1 20 240 18 * 18 2020 30 20 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 20 1620

Sebastian GLASER 1 20 240 18 * 18 2020 30 20 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 20 1620

Armand MILLE 2 18 208 16 18 16 /20 40 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1974 20 10 1020

Yves SCEMAMA 3 NS 196 20 20 20 /10 40 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1973 20 6 2020

Guillaume MAHE 4 14 174 14 16 12 /20 40 20BMW 3.5 CSL 1975 20 18 /
Jean-Lou RIHON 5 8 166 6 6 2 1620 40 20 18BMW 635 Csi 1983 20 0 NS10

Nick PADMORE 5 8 166 6 6 2 1620 40 20 18BMW 635 Csi 1983 20 0 NS10

Eric SECHAUD 6 0 160 0 12 4 420 40 20 18Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 20 0 220

Guy Fabrice MESTROT 6 0 160 0 12 4 420 40 20 18Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 20 0 220

Christian TRABER 7 0 158 4 10 0 620 40 20 18BMW 635 CSi 1985 20 0 020

Dominique GUENAT 8 / 150 14 16 12 /40 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 18 NS10

Didier GRUAU 9 2 148 8 8 8 /20 40 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 20 2 020

Olivier BREITTMAYER 10 12 146 * 14 14 /20 30 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1973 10 * 620

Nicolas TRABER 11 0 138 4 10 0 620 40 20 18BMW 635 CSi 1985 20 0 /
Yvan MAHE 12 14 136 0 NS * /20 30 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975 20 14 820

Katrin BEHRENS 13 0 128 0 0 0 /22 42 20BMW 2002 TI 1970 23 0 021

Emile BREITTMAYER 14 16 116 / / * /20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 12 1820

Philippe SCEMAMA 15 10 110 * 0 10 220 30 20 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / /
Hervé ORDIONI 16 * 110 0 0 0 /10 40 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 20 0 020

Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN 17 0 100 * 0 0 /20 30 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 10 NS 020

Erik MARIS 18 / 92 12 0 / /40Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 20 0 020

Peter VÖGELE 19 0 90 NS 0 / /20 30Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 20 0 020

Thomas STUDER 20 6 86 / / 0 /20 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 020

Wolf ZWEIFLER 21 0 80 / / 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 20 0 020

Jeanne MILLE 22 * 80 * 0 0 /10 30 20BMW 635 CSi 1983 20 0 /
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM 23 / 79 * 0 0 /33 23BMW 2002 TI 1970 / 023

Maxime GUENAT 24 / 78 / / * /10Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 20 16 1220

Bart BLOMMAERT 25 0 67 0 0 / /23 44BMW 2002 TI 1971 / /
Rikkert LEEMAN 25 0 67 0 0 / /23 44BMW 2002 TI 1971 / /
Alain VÖGELE 26 4 64 / / 0 /20 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 /
Dennis BUSCH 27 / 62 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1975 20 8 1420

Marc BUSCH 27 / 62 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1975 20 8 1420

Conrad M. ULRICH 28 0 60 / / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 020

Achille MARIS 29 / 60 0 0 / /40Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 20 0 /
Théodore MARIS 29 / 60 0 0 / /40Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 20 0 /
Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP 30 / 60 NS 0 0 /30 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971 10 NS /
Alain PAGES 31 / 52 * 2 0 /30 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 / /
Alexander AMES 32 / 50 10 * / /30BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 * /
Lukas HALUSA 32 / 50 10 * / /30BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 * /
Franco MEINERS 33 / 50 / / 6 /20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 20 4 /
Carlo VÖGELE 34 * 50 / / 0 /10 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1975 20 0 /
Jorge VARGAS CLEMENT 35 / 50 0 * 0 /30 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977 / /
Patrick BOURGUIGNON 35 / 50 0 * 0 /30 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977 / /
Gérard LASCAUX 36 / 49 / / 0 /20 9BMW 635 CSi 1985 / 020

Simon ALEXANDER 37 / 48 / / 0 1020 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / /
Guy FAWE 38 / 48 * 0 / 030 18Alfa Romeo GTV6 1983 / /
Eric MESTDAGH 39 / 46 / / 0 820 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1974 / /
Marc DUEZ 40 / 44 * 14 / /30BMW 3.0 CSL 1973 / /
Bill CUTLER 41 / 44 0 4 / /40BMW Serie 5 E28 535i 1981 / /
Davide RODA 42 / 42 2 * * /30 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975 / /
Peter PRALLER 43 / 42 / / 0 /20Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / 022

Daniel HAGER 44 / 42 / / 0 /20Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / 022

Duncan MACKELLAR 45 / 40 0 0 / /40BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / /
Conrad C. ULRICH 46 0 40 / / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 /
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Mark LEMMER 47 / 36 / / / 1818Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Simon GRAVES 47 / 36 / / / 1818Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Franz WUNDERLICH 48 NS 34 / / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / 420

Patrick SIMON 48 NS 34 / / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / 420

Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 49 / 33 0 * / /33Ford Escort RS 1600 1968 / /
Pantelis CHRISTOFOU 50 / 32 / / / 1418Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 / /
Andreas MIDDENDORF 51 / 30 NS 0 / /30Ford Capri RS 2600 1971 / /
Charles FIRMENICH 52 * 30 / / * /10 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1972 10 * /
Benjamin de FORTIS 53 / 30 / / * /10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974 20 0 /
Eric BROUTIN 53 / 30 / / * /10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974 20 0 /
Maurizio BIANCO 54 / 30 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1974 10 * 020

Daniel REINHARDT 55 / 30 / / / /BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 NS 020

Dominique REINHARDT 55 / 30 / / / /BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 NS 020

Guillaume GOUBLE 56 / 30 NS NS / /20BMW 2800 CS 1969 10 NS /
Pierre BESSE 56 / 30 NS NS / /20BMW 2800 CS 1969 10 NS /
Juergen WESTPHAL 57 / 30 / / 0 /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971 10 NS /
Kerry MICHAEL 58 / 30 / / / 1218Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Benjamin MUNSCH 59 / 29 / / 0 /20 9BMW 635 CSi 1985 / /
Patrick WILWERT 60 / 22 / / 0 /22Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / /
Cornelius DORNIER 61 / 22 / / / /BMW 2002 TI 1971 22 0 /
Michel WELTER 62 / 21 / / 0 /21BMW 2002 02 Series 1971 / /
Henri DEBRUS 63 / 21 / / / /Chevrolet Camaro SS 1971 21 0 /
John DOE 63 / 21 / / / /Chevrolet Camaro SS 1971 21 0 /
Alain JADOT 64 / 21 / / / 021BMW 2800 CS 1969 / /
Carlos F. CRUZ 65 / 20 / / / /Ford Escort RS 1600 1970 10 * *10

Filipe NOGUEIRA 65 / 20 / / / /Ford Escort RS 1600 1970 10 * *10

Jean-François COGET 66 / 20 / / 0 /20Ford Mustang 1965 / /
Jean-Pierre GAGICK 66 / 20 / / 0 /20Ford Mustang 1965 / /
Fabrice TEYSSIER 67 / 20 / / 0 /20Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Malivai CASTELLI 67 / 20 / / 0 /20Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Tony FOUAN 68 / 20 / / * /10Jaguar XJS Serie 1 1981 10 * /
Marcus ANDERSON 69 / 20 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 10 / NS10

Mark BLAIR 69 / 20 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 10 / NS10

Yves VÖGELE 70 / 20 / / * /10Ford Capri RS 2600 1972 10 * /
Christine BECKERS 71 / 20 / / / 020Alfa Romeo GTV 1970 / /
Christoph ESSER 72 / 18 / / / 018Volvo 240 Turbo 1984 / /
Christophe SCHWARTZ 72 / 18 / / / 018Dodge Charger 1976 / /
Dominique HOLVOET 72 / 18 / / / 018Toyota Celica 1972 / /
Frédéric BOUVY 72 / 18 / / / 018Volvo 240 Turbo 1984 / /
Wim KUIJL 72 / 18 / / / 018Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 / /
Albert WEINZIERL 73 / 10 / / / /Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / *10

Tom KRISTENSEN 74 / 10 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 / *10

Zak BROWN 74 / 10 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 / *10

Jean-Franck RICCI 75 / 10 / / / /Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / NS10

Mauro RICCI 75 / 10 / / / /Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / NS10

Christian OLDENDORFF 76 / 10 / / / /Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / NS10

Christophe BARTHE 77 / 10 / / * /10Alfa Romeo 2000 GTAm 1971 / /
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Christian TRABER 1 18 159 18 20 18 183 8 5 5BMW 635 CSi 1985 4 20 202

Jean-Lou RIHON 2 20 142 20 18 20 203 8 5 5BMW 635 Csi 1983 4 18 NS1

Nick PADMORE 2 20 142 20 18 20 203 8 5 5BMW 635 Csi 1983 4 18 NS1

Nicolas TRABER 3 18 137 18 20 18 183 8 5 5BMW 635 CSi 1985 4 20 /
Jeanne MILLE 4 * 60,5 * 14 14 /1,5 6 5BMW 635 CSi 1983 4 16 /
Gérard LASCAUX 5 / 43,5 / / 16 /5 2,5BMW 635 CSi 1985 / 182

Guy FAWE 6 / 43 * 16 / 166 5Alfa Romeo GTV6 1983 / /
Benjamin MUNSCH 7 / 23,5 / / 16 /5 2,5BMW 635 CSi 1985 / /
Christoph ESSER 8 / 19 / / / 145Volvo 240 Turbo 1984 / /
Frédéric BOUVY 9 / 17 / / / 125Volvo 240 Turbo 1984 / /
Tony FOUAN 10 / 4,5 / / * /2,5Jaguar XJS Serie 1 1981 2 * /
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Jorge VARGAS CLEMENT 1 / 40,5 20 * 16 /1,5 3BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977 / /
Patrick BOURGUIGNON 1 / 40,5 20 * 16 /1,5 3BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977 / /
Jean-François COGET 2 / 23 / / 20 /3Ford Mustang 1965 / /
Jean-Pierre GAGICK 2 / 23 / / 20 /3Ford Mustang 1965 / /
Fabrice TEYSSIER 3 / 21 / / 18 /3Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Malivai CASTELLI 3 / 21 / / 18 /3Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Christine BECKERS 4 / 21 / / / 201Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 1970 / /
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Katrin BEHRENS 1 18 121 16 16 12 /3 8 6BMW 2002 TI 1970 2 20 164

Gaby VON OPPENHEIM 2 / 76 * 20 20 /6 6BMW 2002 TI 1970 / 204

Bart BLOMMAERT 3 20 67 18 18 / /3 8BMW 2002 TI 1971 / /
Rikkert LEEMAN 3 20 67 18 18 / /3 8BMW 2002 TI 1971 / /
Peter PRALLER 4 / 44 / / 14 /6Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / 186

Daniel HAGER 5 / 42 / / 14 /6Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / 184

Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 6 / 26 20 * / /6Ford Escort RS 1600 1968 / /
Patrick WILWERT 7 / 24 / / 18 /6Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / /
Michel WELTER 8 / 22 / / 16 /6BMW 2002 02 Series 1971 / /
Christine BECKERS 9 / 21 / / / 201Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 1970 / /
Cornelius DORNIER 10 / 20 / / / /BMW 2002 TI 1971 2 18 /
Christophe BARTHE 11 / 3 / / * /3Alfa Romeo 2000 GTAm 1971 / /
Albert WEINZIERL 12 / 2 / / / /Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / *2

Jean-Franck RICCI 13 / 2 / / / /Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / NS2

Mauro RICCI 13 / 2 / / / /Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / NS2

Christian OLDENDORFF 14 / 2 / / / /Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / NS2
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Eric SECHAUD 1 18 167 16 20 16 146 15 8 5Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 9 12 208

Guy Fabrice MESTROT 1 18 167 16 20 16 146 15 8 5Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 9 12 208

Didier GRUAU 2 20 154 18 18 20 /6 15 8Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 9 18 148

Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN 3 16 100 * 14 14 /6 11,5 8Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 4,5 NS 188

Hervé ORDIONI 4 * 93 12 10 10 /3 15 8Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 9 8 108

Erik MARIS 5 / 92 20 8 / /15Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 9 16 168

Peter VÖGELE 6 14 78,5 NS 12 / /6 11,5Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 9 10 88

Wolf ZWEIFLER 7 12 69 / / 8 /6 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 9 6 128

Achille MARIS 8 / 58 14 6 / /15Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 9 14 /
Théodore MARIS 8 / 58 14 6 / /15Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 9 14 /
Franco MEINERS 9 / 55 / / 18 /8Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 9 20 /
Alain PAGES 10 / 47,5 * 16 12 /11,5 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 / /
Mark LEMMER 11 / 25 / / / 205Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Simon GRAVES 11 / 25 / / / 205Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Pantelis CHRISTOFOU 12 / 23 / / / 185Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 / /
Kerry MICHAEL 13 / 21 / / / 165Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Dominique HOLVOET 14 / 17 / / / 125Toyoya Celica 1972 / /
Fabrice TEYSSIER 15 / 14 / / 6 /8Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Malivai CASTELLI 15 / 14 / / 6 /8Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Carlos F. CRUZ 16 / 8,5 / / / /Ford Escort RS 1600 1970 4,5 * *4

Filipe NOGUEIRA 16 / 8,5 / / / /Ford Escort RS 1600 1970 4,5 * *4
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Eric SECHAUD 1 14 206 4 16 6 1220 40 20 18Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 20 0 1620

Guy Fabrice MESTROT 1 14 206 4 16 6 1220 40 20 18Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 20 0 1620

Didier GRUAU 2 16 200 18 10 10 /20 40 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 20 18 820

Michael KAMMERMANN 3 18 180 8 * 0 1020 30 20 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 14 220

Sebastian GLASER 3 18 180 8 * 0 1020 30 20 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 14 220

Katrin BEHRENS 4 0 166 14 6 4 /20 40 20BMW 2002 TI 1970 20 12 1020

Armand MILLE 5 12 150 6 12 0 /20 40 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1974 20 0 020

Yves SCEMAMA 6 NS 140 10 14 0 /10 40 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1973 20 0 620

Christian TRABER 7 0 138 0 0 0 020 40 20 18BMW 635 CSi 1985 20 0 020

Erik MARIS 8 / 128 20 0 / /40Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 20 16 1220

Jean-Lou RIHON 9 0 128 0 0 0 020 40 20 18BMW 635 Csi 1983 20 0 NS10

Nick PADMORE 9 0 128 0 0 0 020 40 20 18BMW 635 Csi 1983 20 0 NS10

Gaby VON OPPENHEIM 10 / 126 * 20 18 /30 20BMW 2002 TI 1970 / 1820

Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN 11 10 124 * 0 0 /20 30 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 10 NS 1420

Guillaume MAHE 12 6 124 2 8 0 /20 40 20BMW 3.5 CSL 1975 20 8 /
Nicolas TRABER 13 0 118 0 0 0 020 40 20 18BMW 635 CSi 1985 20 0 /
Bart BLOMMAERT 14 20 114 16 18 / /20 40BMW 2002 TI 1971 / /
Rikkert LEEMAN 14 20 114 16 18 / /20 40BMW 2002 TI 1971 / /
Yvan MAHE 15 6 110 0 NS * /20 30 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975 20 4 020

Hervé ORDIONI 16 * 110 0 0 0 /10 40 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975 20 0 020

Dominique GUENAT 17 / 108 2 8 0 /40 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 8 NS10

Olivier BREITTMAYER 18 2 104 * 2 0 /20 30 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1973 10 * 020

Peter PRALLER 19 / 90 / / 20 /20Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / 2030

Philippe SCEMAMA 20 0 90 * 0 0 220 30 20 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / /
Peter VÖGELE 21 0 90 NS 0 / /20 30Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 20 0 020

Emile BREITTMAYER 22 8 84 / / * /20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 20 2 420

Thomas STUDER 23 4 84 / / 0 /20 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 020

Daniel HAGER 24 / 80 / / 20 /20Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969 / 2020

Wolf ZWEIFLER 25 0 80 / / 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 20 0 020

Jeanne MILLE 26 * 80 * 0 0 /10 30 20BMW 635 CSi 1983 20 0 /
Franco MEINERS 27 / 68 / / 8 /20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 20 20 /
Achille MARIS 28 / 60 0 0 / /40Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 20 0 /
Théodore MARIS 28 / 60 0 0 / /40Ford Escort RS 1600 1974 20 0 /
Alain VÖGELE 29 0 60 / / 0 /20 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 /
Conrad M. ULRICH 30 0 60 / / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 020

Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP 31 / 60 NS 0 0 /30 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971 10 NS /
Maxime GUENAT 32 / 56 / / * /10Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 20 6 020

Alain PAGES 33 / 56 * 4 2 /30 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 / /
Carlo VÖGELE 34 * 50 / / 0 /10 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1975 20 0 /
Jorge VARGAS CLEMENT 35 / 50 0 * 0 /30 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977 / /
Patrick BOURGUIGNON 35 / 50 0 * 0 /30 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977 / /
Gérard LASCAUX 36 / 49 / / 0 /20 9BMW 635 CSi 1985 / 020

Guy FAWE 37 / 48 * 0 / 030 18Alfa Romeo GTV6 1983 / /
Simon ALEXANDER 38 / 46 / / 0 820 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / /
Eric MESTDAGH 39 / 44 / / 0 620 18BMW 3.0 CSL 1974 / /
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 40 / 42 12 * / /30Ford Escort RS 1600 1968 / /
Alexander AMES 41 / 40 0 * / /30BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 * /
Lukas HALUSA 41 / 40 0 * / /30BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 * /
Dennis BUSCH 42 / 40 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1975 20 0 020

Marc BUSCH 42 / 40 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1975 20 0 020

Davide RODA 43 / 40 0 * * /30 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975 / /
Bill CUTLER 44 / 40 0 0 / /40BMW Serie 5 E28 535i 1981 / /
Conrad C. ULRICH 45 0 40 / / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973 20 0 /
Duncan MACKELLAR 46 / 40 0 0 / /40BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / /
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Mark LEMMER 47 / 38 / / / 2018Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Simon GRAVES 47 / 38 / / / 2018Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Patrick WILWERT 48 / 36 / / 16 /20Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971 / /
Pantelis CHRISTOFOU 49 / 36 / / / 1818Ford Escort RS 1600 1975 / /
Jean-François COGET 50 / 34 / / 14 /20Ford Mustang 1965 / /
Jean-Pierre GAGICK 50 / 34 / / 14 /20Ford Mustang 1965 / /
Kerry MICHAEL 51 / 34 / / / 1618Ford Escort RS 1600 1972 / /
Michel WELTER 52 / 32 / / 12 /20BMW 2002 02 Series 1971 / /
Marc DUEZ 53 / 32 * 2 / /30BMW 3.0 CSL 1973 / /
Alain JADOT 54 / 32 / / / 1418BMW 2800 CS 1969 / /
Cornelius DORNIER 55 / 30 / / / /BMW 2002 TI 1971 20 10 /
Franz WUNDERLICH 56 NS 30 / / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / 020

Patrick SIMON 56 NS 30 / / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 / 020

Andreas MIDDENDORF 57 / 30 NS 0 / /30Ford Capri RS 2600 1971 / /
Charles FIRMENICH 58 * 30 / / * /10 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1972 10 * /
Maurizio BIANCO 59 / 30 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1974 10 * 020

Benjamin de FORTIS 60 / 30 / / * /10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974 20 0 /
Eric BROUTIN 60 / 30 / / * /10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974 20 0 /
Daniel REINHARDT 61 / 30 / / / /BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 NS 020

Dominique REINHARDT 61 / 30 / / / /BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 10 NS 020

Juergen WESTPHAL 62 / 30 / / 0 /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971 10 NS /
Guillaume GOUBLE 63 / 30 NS NS / 020BMW 2800 CS 1969 10 NS /
Pierre BESSE 63 / 30 NS NS / 020BMW 2800 CS 1969 10 NS /
Benjamin MUNSCH 64 / 29 / / 0 /20 9BMW 635 CSi 1985 / /
Dominique HOLVOET 65 / 22 / / / 418Toyoya Celica 1972 / /
Carlos F. CRUZ 66 / 20 / / / /Ford Escort RS 1600 1970 10 * *10

Filipe NOGUEIRA 66 / 20 / / / /Ford Escort RS 1600 1970 10 * *10

Fabrice TEYSSIER 67 / 20 / / 0 /20Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Henri DEBRUS 67 / 20 / / / /Chevrolet Camaro SS 1971 20 0 /
John DOE 67 / 20 / / / /Chevrolet Camaro SS 1971 20 0 /
Malivai CASTELLI 67 / 20 / / 0 /20Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981 / /
Tony FOUAN 68 / 20 / / * /10Jaguar XJS Serie 1 1981 10 * /
Marcus ANDERSON 69 / 20 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 10 / NS10

Mark BLAIR 69 / 20 / / / /Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 10 / NS10

Yves VÖGELE 70 / 20 / / * /10Ford Capri RS 2600 1972 10 * /
Christine BECKERS 71 / 18 / / / 018Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 1970 / /
Christoph ESSER 71 / 18 / / / 018Volvo 240 Turbo 1984 / /
Christophe SCHWARTZ 71 / 18 / / / 018Dodge Charger 1976 / /
Frédéric BOUVY 71 / 18 / / / 018Volvo 240 Turbo 1984 / /
Wim KUIJL 71 / 18 / / / 018Ford Capri RS 3100 1975 / /
Christophe BARTHE 72 / 10 / / * /10Alfa Romeo 2000 GTAm 1971 / /
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